Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

 Started:
 Monday, June 13, 2022 2:43:59 PM

 Last Modified:
 Tuesday, June 14, 2022 2:35:11 PM

Page 1: Nominations are due by June 17, 2022

## Q1

Information about you, the nominator:

First and Last Name Tim Kucey

Email Address timothy.kucey@pseg.com

Phone Number **267-229-2497** 

## Q2

Information about the nominee:

First and Last Name Tim Kucey

Company

Email Address timothy.kucey@pseg.com

Phone Number 267-229-2497

## Q3

Briefly describe the nominee's experience and qualifications to serve on the RSTC:

- PSEG NERC Compliance Manager Sept 2011 to date: Engagement, oversight and implementation roles respecting CIP and O&P NERC standards applicable to PSEG's TO-, DP-, GO-, and GOP-registered BUs; advocacy engagement for PSEG regarding NERC reliability standards development and related activities; ERO SDT and SRT memberships.
- NERC Oct 2005 to Sept 2011: NERC Compliance Enforcement group Manager positions; NERC ERO application; CMEP development and standup
- National Energy Board of Canada mid-2002 to Oct 2005: Analyst Electricity Team.
- August 2003 Northeast Blackout 2003 to 2004: NERC Investigation Team Lead; Joint US-Canada (NEBC-FERC-DOE) Bilateral Commission Investigation NEBC staff contributor.
- Initial tenure out of college in 1985 with TAU (Alberta, Canada) in various technical engineering positions (e.g. Load Research Engineer, Power Systems Information Engineer; IT System Management)
- 1994 to 2002: Applications Engineer positions with OEMs or firms marketing and implementing DCS, Safety, SCADA and RTU products and services to the oil and gas, and electricity industries (Fisher-Rosemount; Moore Process Controls; GE Harris / GE Power).
- BA and BScEE (Power focus) U. Saskatchewan, Canada.

Nomination Form for the Reliability and Security Technical Committee - Special Election - Sector 6 - Merchant Electricity Generator

Q4

Select each area for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:

System Operations,

**Cyber Security** 

Q5

Select each applicable NERC Region and/or Interconnection:

NPCC,

RF,

**Eastern Interconnection** 

Q6

Select each Registered Function for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:

Balancing Authority,

**Compliance Enforcement Authority,** 

Distribution Provider, Generator Operator,

Generator Owner,

Reliability Coordinator,
Transmission Operator,

**Transmission Owner** 

Page 2: Reference Information

Q7

Reference #1:

First and Last Name Sean Cavote

Company

Email Address sean.cavote@pseg.com

Phone Number **201-273-4941** 

Q8

Reference #2:

First and Last Name Martin Sidor

Company

Email Address martin.sidor@nrgenergy.com

Phone Number **609-578-0429**